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HAYDEN STONE & CO., INCORPORATED

231 SANSOME STREET, SAN FRANCISCO

ESTABLISHED 1892

INVESTMENTS SECURITIES
PHONE 981-8550

BUREAU OF MEDICAL
ECONOMICS

COLLECTIONS
O H HENDERSON, JR.

Managing Director

TELEPHONE 397-6921
760 MARKET ST. SAN FRANCISCO

COLEMAN
--CLARENCE M (MAVIS Ft MGB

LANKERSHlM MOTEL H1674 3 30

COLLEEN OFC WKR BK OF AM HIOS
SICKLES AV APT 1

--COIS RETD R687 HUSM ST APT
607

—CURTIS C (IDA Ml MAIL HNOLR
PO H30 JULES AV

--CUBT1S C JR R30 JULES AV
CYRUS PLANT SUPVB PACIFIC
PALLET PI515 UNDERHOOO AV

O L JB H352 CUMBERLAND ST
--0 L (OOROTHVI ORIVER TREASUBE

INLAND H2T33 BUSM ST
--0 H H*5I PAUL AV APT 2

OANL J (MAX1NE El ACCT OS
CUSTOMS OEPT H1462 38TM AV

— DAVID M4*2 TEHAMA ST
OAVID W (ANGENETI CLK PO
HI60I REVERE AV

—OlANA STUDT B3I5 2IST AV—DIANNE STUOT R3*00 LAHTON ST
OOHNA MBS EMP OE ALMA HEALTH
STUDIO B3270 21ST
DORIS (WlO FRANK) H738 27TH
ST

--OOBOTHV D OFC SEC PEPSI COLA
CO H630 TTH AV APT 7

OOBOTMV L H1243 GILMAN AV
E E MIOOO NOBTH POINT ST APT
80 7—EABL D STUOT B SUTTER-POLK
STUDIO APTS

--EOMONO JAN HARTFO»D INS B1216
3D AV

--EOW H155 BUCHANAN ST
--EOW H20S5 POLK ST APT 8

EOW (MARIE) ORGANIZER FED
UNION H265 NORTH POINT ST
APT 201 . „„

EDW A (EVELYN) DRIVER MUNI RV

H38 OE LONG ST—EOH M (OOBISt EMP PAC AIR
L

I

n£S H286 NORTHRIDGE PO
--EDW H (CLARA V) BETO H39

CAINE AV
EOW J (KATHl JAN M12I6 30 AV

--EDwIN L (ETHEL) MTLMN «M L
HUGHSON'S CO H76I TURK ST
APT 42

—EL 1 2 B90 TERRA VISTA AV APT 8

--ELIZ RECPT AM LEGION B739 22D
AV

-ELLIS
AV

(KATHV | HI 727 SUNN YD ALE

RETO MI3I BYXBEE ST
JAMES C) H1247C

HARLES) BETO

ELLIS R
--EMMA («

TUBK ST
--EMMA E (Hi 1

H4216 26TH ST
ERNESTINE B (WlO JOHN L) H329
COLLlNGWOOD ST

--EBwIN (EDNA M) T EAMSTEB
OURKEE ORAVAGE H147 MILTON
ST

ESMONO H (JULIA W) ACCT 228
MC ALLISTER RM 205 H315 21ST
AV

MACV'S HI290 HAYES--ESSIE J*
ST APT a

ESTELLE C H8 OOOGE PL
ESTHER RETD H1289 220 AV APT
302

EVA RETO HI758 31ST AV
EVA MRS M5I7 FILLMORE ST

--EVELYN B (WID HARRY J) RETD
B3138 ANZA ST

FRANK J (CATH) JAN CITY OEPT
OF PUB WKS H4243 24TH ST APT
3

--FRANK M (RONNIE) CLK CROWN
ZELLERBACM H4066 26TH ST

FRANK M (ANNETTE) SEC-TREAS
LAUNDRY fc CLEANING H223
CLIPPER ST

--FRED C SLSMN SHASTA HDW C SUP
Ml 07 GIBARO ST

FBEDK STUOT R15 SAMOSET ST

FREDK M (JEANETTE) H3745
WASHINGTON ST

COLEMAN FUNERAL HOME (SAML B
AND MRS LOLITA B COLEMAN)
1652 EOOY ST

COLEMAN FURNITURE CORP RQBT M &

MARTIN « ULLMAN REPS FU»N
MFCS 1355 MARKET ST RM 631

COLEMAN G J M474 UNIVERSITY ST
--GEO B (BETTVI £MP DURKEES

FOODS H51 GORHAM ST
--GERALD H2695 44TM AV
--GERALO T (BERNAROINE) SLSMN

SPENCER BUICK H3400 LAHTON
ST

--GERALD T EMP CROHN ZELLEBBACH
H31I1 JACKSON ST APT 3

GERALD T SLS MGR A A PLATING
«K$ R545 ARGUELLO APT 4

GERTRUDE E MRS M1362B POTRERO
AV

GERTRUDE MRS RETD H757 SUTTEB
ST APT 504

--GLAOYS MRS H229 NORTMRIOGE RO
GLADYS (HID HM A) CLN CENTRAL
LNORY H243A HENRY ST
GLORIA MRS R19I COOK ST

__ M E H1325 LAGUNA ST APT 6
HARRY O BARTNOR ELK'S CLUB
M70I TAYLOR ST APT 209

--MARRY G METAL MN HATERS BUICK
H424 JONES ST APT 403

HELEN M TCHR P S H1379 I2TH
AV

COLEMAN
--HENRY (PMOEBEI RETO H751 43D

.-HENRY STUDY R31II JACKSON ST

_-„*NRY EMP PHIL 6 JIM'S AUTO
WRECKERS B S SAN FRANCISCO

__ MFNRY s JR SLSMN PAC COAST
RUBBEB HII22 PACIFIC AV

--HCUSTON H (MARIEI HHSEMN COML
PAPER H78I PAGE ^T

--HOHARD (ANNA L) HI2B4 ATM AV
--HOHARO (MATTIEI DRIVER SP CO

H537 BELVEDERE ST
--H0HARD A (VIOLA) (COLEMAN'S

RECORDS t TV SEBVtCE) HI 38
BRIGHTON AV

--IMELOA ACCTS CLK GOLOEN GATE
NATL BANK R2695 44TH AV

--10LA F MBS ( B C COLEMAN'S
FURNITURE CO) R85 ANZAVISTA
AV

--ISA6ELL R1284 »TM AV
--j MRS H60 TERRACE OR
--J BRUCE DIR (OFCI UNITEO

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH R HALNUT
CREEK

--J EMMETT STUDT R644 25TH AV
--J GARY R107 GIRARD ST
--J J H2641 SACRAMENTO ST APT

101
--J M R3351 MARKET ST
-_j M H429 EDDY ST APT 402
— J R H2485A FOLSOM ST
--JAKE RETD H1463 MC ALLISTER

ST
--JAKE (CLARE 0) LAB H743 BAKER

ST
--JAMES STUOT RS24 30 AV
--JAMES H2230 BRYANT ST APT 16
--JAMES LAB R ANNEX HOTEL
--JAMES R446 OAK ST APT 1

JAMES H281 GREEN ST
--JAMES C RETO H772 14TH ST
--JAMES E TCHB PS H2244 WEBSTEB

ST
--JAMES E (HILLA W) o LICEMN S

F INTERNATL AIRPORT H2 1

5

MUNICH ST
--JAMES M (SIMYI SERV MN P G &

E H2351 46TH AV
--JAMES R (MABION L) ASPHALT

FNSHR CITY DEPT PUB HKS
H3928 26TH ST

--JAMES R DRIVER CITY OEPT OF
PUB HKS R1857 CHURCH ST

--JAMES S (THERESA) H642A FELL
ST

•FARRELL ST--JANE RETD H951
APT 25

--JAY C (JENNIE L) POLICEMN
CITY POLICE DEPT H317
FRANCONIA ST

--JESSE (MARY A) STUOT H51
OELMAR ST

--JESSE M (BARBARA) NATL SLS
MGR FOREMOST DAIRIES H2190
WASHINGTON ST APT 208
JOAN M H3250 MARKET ST APT |

--JOHN STUDT R1216 3D AV
--JCHN A MGR LEHIS 6 ASSOC

Hi 065 BUSH ST APT 28
JOHN C (J BARTH £ CO) R MENLO
PARK

--JOHN E (JOHN E COLEMAN t CO)
H44 LEVANT ST

COLEMAN JOHN E t CO (JOHN E
COLEMAN) CUSTOM HOUSE
BROKERS 615 MONTGOMERY ST RM
417

COLEMAN JOHN G INSP STATE
HEALTH DEPT H1857 CHURCH ST

--JOHN H EMP CITY H1970 FELL ST
APT 6

JOHN H (ALBERTA) LAB CITY
OEPT OF PUB HKS H231
BRIGHTON AV

--JOHN I (COLEMAN'S SHOE SHINE)
H254 LEAVENWORTH ST
JOHN J RETO H887 BUSH ST APT
607
JOHN L (VIRGINIA D) HI 2
SHOTWELL ST

--JCHN V (LEOLAR) BUTCHER SHIFT
t CO H1447 REVERE AV

--JOSEPH (MARYLANO) CONSTN WKR
H801 FILLMORE ST APT 8

--JOSEPH F (ELSIE G) PUBLIC
RELATIONS HKR H1562 DOLORES
ST

JOSEPH J MACH H456 PARIS ST
--JOSEPHINE RETD H1883 40TH AV
--JULIUS H2t02 BUSH ST APT 8
--JULIUS B H1314 FULTON ST
--KATH MRS OFC MGR SUN REPORTER

R667 2D AV
KATH E OFC SEC UNITED 3ANK OF
CAL R38 OE LONG ST

--KATH M MRS SUPVR BK OF AM
H4333 17TH ST

--KAY H23 PERALTA AV
COLEMAN KEE PHOTOGRAPHERS ( OU

CHARME STUDIO) 565 SUTTER ST
COLEMAN KENNETH DRIVER MUNI RY

HI 019 BOSHORTH ST
KENNETH MOOEL HKR
ARCHITECTURAL MODELS R
BERKELEY

--KENNETH D (FLORENCE M) ASST
MGR FRANK WERNER CO H520
34TH AV

--KIM H620 4TH AV APT 4
--LARVE (JEHELL) EMP UNITEO AIR

LINES H275 TOPEKA AV
LAURA R MRS CLK PITNEY-BOHES
H50 LAGUNA ST APT 508

LEE (GWENDOLYN) H605 WEBSTER
ST

--LEE R (FEROELIA) GARAGEMN
MUNI RY HIS SAMOSET ST

--LEWIS (HELEN) MACH OPR SHIFT
& CO H1490 VAN DYKE AV

--LEWIS V V-PRES COMMONWEALTH
GROUP OF MUTUAL FUNDS R
OAKLAND

--LILA M MRS EMP U S GOVT
H2156A MARKET ST

--LINOA R18 PINTO AV
LINDA H1551 LA SALLE AV

--LOLITA B MRS (COLEMAN FUNERAL
HOME) R575 LOS PALMOS DP

COLEMAN
--Ld«"ll* M MBS SLSWN KING'S

TOTS N TFFNS H1336 I6TH AV
APT 4

--LORRAINE M B44 LEVANT ST
--LOUIS (VASSY) H817 FELL ST
--LOUISE H| 155 JONES ST APT 602
--LOUISE (HID R06T) RETO R85

ANZAVISTA AV
--LUCY F NURSE H1700 OCTAVIA ST

APT 202
--LUELLA M MBS H83 SOUTHRIDGE

BD
--M PATRICIA H50 CULEBRA TER
--MABFL MRS HI398 SHAFTER AV
.-MAE E MBS RETD H720 RANDOLPH

ST APT 3
--MAGGIE B1429 LYON ST
--MALCOLM L STRAIGHTENER A A

PLATING WKS R PACIFICA
--MAMMIF L B819 1 4 TH ST APT 4

--MARGIE (HID JOHN) NURSE
GARDEN HOSP H518 HEAD ST—MARGT (HID CHARLES) H240
LIBERTY ST APT c—MARGT STUOT R1216 3D AV

--MARGT A EMP CROHN ZELLERBACM
R3079 BRODERICK ST

--MARIE (HID NATHL) BETO H247
BPIGHT ST

--MARJOBIE R (HID ARTH) H966
ELLSWORTH ST

--MARTHELL TELLER H1BERNIA SANK
R MARIN CITY

--MARY STUDT R1216 30 AV
--MARY RETD H632 BROOERICK ST
--MARY E RETD R1B57 CHURCH ST
--MARY E MRS NURSE MARY'S HELP

HOSP H245 GUERRERO ST APT
1 T4

--MAUDE A MRS H18 TURNER TER
MELVIN W (MURMIE) ASST PASTOR
MACEDONIA BAPT CH H806 HAYES
ST

--MERVIN (EUNICE) (LANGCO
FUBNITURE CO) B MILLBRAE

--MILORED MRS OFC SEC GENL ELEC
CREDIT H340 SAN LFANDRO WAY

--MILTON E (GERTRUDE) BROKER
GLOBE REALTY H5 1 9 47TH AV

--MORRIS (FRANCES) CHEF TOMMY'S
JOYNT H1967 45TH AV

--MYRTLE (HIO THOS J) COOK ST
GABRIEL'S RECTORY H1538
BRODERICK ST

--MYRTLE (WID JAMES) H1206 27TM
AV

--NANCY J NURSE SUN PAC HOSP
H27K PARSONS ST

--NAT H574 3D ST APT 331
--NELLIE C R644 25TH AV
--NOEL (CLESTA) AS5T SEC STATE

P U C HI 31 RI VAS AV
--NOLA MRS H1331 MASONIC AV
--NORRIS N (MARIAN) JAN CITY

OEPT OF PUB HKS H1370
QUESADA AV

O J (LUCILLE) H1268 FULTON ST
ODIS (PEARLE Bl ATNDT STONE
RENT A CAR H7B9 PAGE ST

--PATK CLK LUCKY STORES R S F

—PATK J JR H1651 HOLLOWAY AV
--PATK J (CATH El REGIONAL MGR

EMETT & CHANDLER H2255 26TH
AV

--PATRICIA EMP P O R1590 FULTON
ST

--PATRICIA H1415 FRANKLIN ST
APT 207

--PAUL H EMP BECHTEL CORP H2I10

JACKSON ST APT 102
PAULINE H393 SAN JOSE AV

—PERSIS H H1834 CALIFORNIA ST
--PETER RI462 VALENCIA ST APT 2

--PRESTON (ETHEL M) ORDERLY
CHILDRENS HOSP HI 43 BYXBEE
ST

R A H855 NORTHRIDGE RO
--R R H2330 STEINER ST

R S H2936 DIVISADERO ST
--REECE (SHIRLEY ) PBSMN

LEISENRING PRINTING H1265
UNION ST
REEVES L USMC R317 FRANCONIA
ST

RICHD H1412 JACKSON ST
RICHD M H2174 CALIFORNIA ST
APT M

--PIE A MRS SMSTRS LEVI H1231
GROVE ST APT 9
OBT (FAYOEL) H324 LAKEVIEH
AV

H1215--BCBT ( SHARON) RETD
LAGUNA ST APT 403

POBT SHT MTL WKR ALUMINUM
CONTAINER R OALY CITY

--ROBT (SCHWABACHER 6 CO) B

FRESNO
--ROBT L (ANN) STOCK BROKER

1105 RUSS BLOG H3409 PACIFIC

--ROBT S HLPP DRIVER CITY
TRANSFER t STGE P220I 2*th

--RONALD M2230 PACIFIC AV APT
102

RONALO STUOT R524 30 »V
--RONALD ORDERLY MT Z I ON HOSP

H520 DIVISADERO ST APT 4

—RONALO I (CHRISTIAN) H1514
GENEVA AV APT 3

--ROSALIE M MRS RETO H1170
GUERRERO ST APT 301

--ROSALIND H645 LEAVENWORTH ST
APT 218

--ROSALINE W EMP GREYHOUND R645
LEAVENWORTH

--ROSE R1463 MC ALLISTER ST
ROSE LEE EMP KORET OF CAL R

OAKLAND—ROSE N (HID EDW) RETD H408
MAIGHT ST

RUSSEL RETD H33 TULANE ST
--RUSSELL B PRE5 RUSSELL 8

COLEMAN ASSOCIATES INC R
HILLSBOROUGH

COLEMAN RUSSELL B ASSOCIATES
INC RUSSELL B COLEMAN PRES
REAL EST 315 MONTGOMERY ST

COLEMAN RUTH OFC SEC CPS H1360
GREEN ST »"T 7

COLEMAN
--S WALOO (M LUCILLE) SEC TREAS

CYPRESS LAWN CEMETERY ASSN R
REDWOOO CITY

--SAML (FANNIE) LAB US GENL
SERV AOMN M1200 MARIPOSA ST

--SAML (THEORIST) CONSTN WKR
HQOft STANYAN ST

--SAML B (LOLITA B) (COLEMAN
FUNERAL HOME) H575 LOS
PALMOS OR

--SARA OFC SFC POTLATCH FORESTS
R2291 STOCKTON

--STEVE CLK SAFEWAY R2255-26TH
AV

--SYLVIA STUDT R1490 VAN DYKE
AV

--THEO F H307 GREEN ST
--THEO I (RUTH A) MGR W M

OICKERSON CO HI20 SAN FELIPE
AV

--THOS ( JEAN-PATRICIA)
(SILVERMIST BEAUTY SALON)
H3400 FULTON ST APT 2

--THOS (LORRAINE) H225 BROAD ST
--THOS A (JOANN) RIGHT OF WAY

AGT P G t E CO H532 46TH AV
--THOS W ( GERTRUOE W) H524 30

AV
--TOM L1NEMN PGtE R1433 PAGE ST
—TOMMY (SARA) DRIVER MILES C

SON HI42 HOLLOWAY AV APT 1

--VERNON A (KATHY A) REPORTER.
SUN REPORTER H667 2D AV

--VIRGINIA R MICROBIOLOGIST U
OF CAL MEO CENTER H360
CORBETT AV

--VIVIAN R720 RANDOLPH ST APT 3
--H 8 H612 SAN BRUNO AV

--H C H2940 OCTAVIA ST
--WALDO S OIR COMMONHEALH GROUP

OF MUTUAL FUNDS R OAKLANO
--WALTER (MAE) USMC H722 27TH

AV
--WESLEY SOCIAL WKR H1443

FILLMORE ST APT 1

--WILBIE H1245 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 201

--WILFRED (IRENE) MAILER
RANDOLPH R CLEMENT CO R1230
BUCHANAN

--WM BETO H330 BAOEN ST
--HM (JOHNNIE L) H120 LANGTON

ST
--WM (THE PAVILION)
--HM A (DORIS) MACH OPR NEH

PROCESS LNORY HI565 GREEN ST
APT 302

--WM B H166 LIBERTY ST
--WM C H222 SCHHERIN ST APT 510
--WM E (ALICE) DEPT MGR

VAD-JELTON H3I4 28TH ST
—HM P JAN BD OF EOUC H644 25TH

AV
WILLIE C (ANNIE B) LAB CITY
DEPT OF PUB WKS H210
FREOER1CK ST

--WILLIS F (CLARA P) (GLOBE
REALTY CO I H4365 230 ST

--WILMA H272 9TH ST APT 33
--HILMA MRS DOMESTIC HKR 3537

WASHINGTON R3537 WASHINGTON
--HILMERA N MRS H2695 BRYANT ST
COLEMAN'S B C FURNITURE CO (B C

AND MRS IOLA F COLEMAN) 560
VALENCIA ST

COLEMAN'S RECOROS 6 T V (HOWARD
A COLEMAN) 4702 30 ST

COLEMAN'S RECORDS t T V SERVICE
(HOHARD A COLEMAN ANDERSON
COLEMAN) 1320 FILLMORE ST

COLEMAN'S SHOE SHINE (JOHN I

COLEMAN) 254 LEAVENHORTH ST
COLEMBARD JEAN H27I5A SUTTER ST
COLEMON LOUIS (HELEN) RETD HI31

OCTAVIA ST
COLEN SEE ALSO COLIN AND

COLL IN
--HAROLD J (DOLORES W)

FIREFIGHTER CITY FIRE OEPT
H1800 LAHTON ST
LILLIAN CLK PO H40I 30TH ST
APT I

--NORMAN J (ANITA) H548 1 7TH AV
OTTO MECH 8 6 H MTRS R ROSS

—ROBT N (GALDYS) DRIVER CITY
H245 FLOURNOY ST

COLER HELEN E CSP 166 GEARY RM
64 P OALY CITY

COLERIDGE MARKET (JAMES S CHEW)
GRO 298 COLERIDGE ST

COLES ALF JR CREDIT MGR
JOHNS-MANSVILLE H1451
SHOTWELL ST—BARBARA H HI 135 FRANCISCO ST
APT 6

CHARLOTTE EMP
TOUCHE-ROSS-BAILEY-SMART R
SAUSALITO
OAVID MAIL CLK ERLANGER REED
DINNER C MEYER R1865 BUSH

--DAVID O STUDT H166 10TH AV
--DOUGLAS O CLK MAC PHEPSON

BROS R58 MONTEREY BLVO
--HELEN H459 BARTLETT ST
--JEROME S PRES PHILIP A HUNT

CHEMICAL CORP H12I BRODERICK
ST APT 4

--KATMRYN MBS RETD HI 90 1 33D AV
--MARGIE H H333 HYDE ST APT 4
--WALTER P (JUANITA E) PEAL EST

1377 9TH AV H1583 37TH AV
—«M H H1382 SAN BRUNO AV
--WM M (FLORENCE E) OFC MGR CAL

TURF EQUIP H235 BUCKINGHAM
WAY APT 405

COLESCOTT MARGT R STUDT R
SUTTER-POLK STUDIO APTS

COLESON SEE ALSO COLSON AND
COULSON

CLARE MRS BETO H1995 CHESTNUT
ST APT 304

COLESTOCK VIVIAN (HENfiY) H425«
44TH AV

CDLETTA MABIO H556A UNION ST
--NICK R650 COLONIAL HOTEL
COLETTE RABUEL M EMP GREYHOUND

H2888 JACKSON ST
COLETTI C J CONST MGP SAFEWAY R

SAN MATEO
--CLAIBE H2360 CALIFORNIA ST

APT 104

649 GREEN STREET, neor Columbus Ave.

^tfclHTE, MARIN1, PERATA &\\\J^ 1^ '
FUNERAL DIRECTORS

INCOMPARABLE SERVICE FOR OVER 77 YEARS

Two Centrolly Located and Modern, Complete, Funeral Homes

PHONE 3620627 • 4840 MISSION, near Onondaga


